
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:346
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2000
CONVERSION OF HUDCO LOAN INTO INTEREST FREE LOAN
GADDE RAMAMOHAN

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh has requested for converting Rs.300 crore HUDCO loan sanctioned for construction of 2.27 lakh permanent houses for the victims of recent floods in Andhra Pradesh in to interest free loan; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Government is taking all possible steps to help the victims of floods in the State. The request of Government of Andhra Pradesh is under consideration.
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